The Defects Liability Period for the works shall commence on the calendar day following the date 
of the Certificate of Completion for the works as a whole or Certificates of Completion in the event 
of more than one Certificate of Completion is issued for different parts of the Works and end at 
midnight (00:00) three hundred and sixty five days (365) calendar days from the date of the 
Certificate of Completion. 

1.1.1.14 Amend Clause 1.1.1.14 as follows: 

“Due Completion Date” means the date of expiry of the time stated in the Contract Data for 
achieving Practical Completion of the Works, calculated from the date of Access to and Possession